



RESOLUTION No. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

**RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH COMMON GOALS, INC. AND AUTHORIZING AND
DIRECTING THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER TO AMEND THE
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH'S BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2015/16 (RES. 15-365) (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED)**

WHEREAS, per Resolution 15-365, the Board of Supervisors approved the renewal contract with Common Goals, Inc. for the contract term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for the provision of outpatient rehabilitative treatment services for the recovery and treatment of alcohol/drug dependency; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to: increase the maximum contract price; revise Exhibit "B" Schedule of Charges and Payment to reflect the increase in maximum price; and update the Drug Medi-Cal Rates on Exhibit "B".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County and Common Goals, Inc. pertaining to increasing the maximum contract price from \$146,748 to \$168,748 (an increase of \$22,000) the provision of outpatient rehabilitative treatment services for the recovery and treatment of alcohol/drug dependency for the contract term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada and authorizes and directs the Auditor-Controller to amend the Behavioral Health Department's Budget for Fiscal Year 2015/16 as follows:

Fiscal Year 2015/16

Revenue:	1589-40105-493-7831/446250	\$22,000
Expenses:	1589-40105-493-7831/521520	\$22,000